## KEEP HIS WISHES ALIVE AND SEND A KID TO CAMP CATHOLIC YOUTH ORGANIZATION (CYO) OF MERCER COUNTY MONSIGNOR TOOMEY FUND



The CYO is now seeking donations for the Monsignor Toomey Fund which was created from the wishes of the late Monsignor Leonard R. Toomey, CYO founder. The fund honors the memory of Monsignor through something that was always near and dear to his heart, the CYO. Monsignor's last public appearance took place at the CYO Yardville Day Camp 50<sup>th</sup> Anniversary Picnic on July 12, 2008, and although he wasn't feeling 100% this day, he wouldn't have missed it for the world. The fund was started in large part through a generous bequest from him. The goal of the Monsignor Toomey Fund is to provide yearly

financial support through scholarships for the Yardville CYO Camp to children who would not have been able to attend camp without the financial support. This goal is consistent with Monsignor's wishes.

The CYO is accepting three (3) campers into the Yardville Day Camp for a total of six sessions. Help us continue these scholarships in the future. Any individual, business, or organization wishing to honor the memory of Monsignor Toomey may make a donation by visiting our website at <a href="https://www.cyomercer.org">www.cyomercer.org</a> and finding the Monsignor Toomey Fund link, or tear off the attached form and send the donation to the Mercer County CYO, 453 Yardville Allentown Road, Yardville, NJ 08620, Attn: Tom Mladenetz. For further information, please call the CYO Office at (609) 585-4280 ext. 107. The CYO is forever grateful to Monsignor Toomey for all he did and the establishment of this fund is a beautiful way to keep his memory alive and make sure his wishes are met.

Donor Name:			
Contact Person (if other	r than donor):		
E-Mail Address:			
Mailing Address:			
City / State:		Zip:	
Donation Amount:	\$1000 \$ 500 \$ 250	\$100 \$ 50 Other	

<sup>\*</sup>make all checks payable to CYO